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Recreation Center Playground Equipment RFP

Addendum #1
Vendor Questions and Answers 

June 17, 2010 

Question #1
If CAD is correct, the space allocated will not accommodate the requested equipment. This is according to my DWG software.

Answer:  We had intended that the equipment listed in the Scope of Work would fit within the allocated space. If this is not possible, you may omit one or both of the following free-standing elements: the balance beam and/or the spinner.
Question #2
Age group 4-9 is restrictive because ASTM/CPSC age groups are 2-5 & 5-12, so the equipment will be 2-12 years old and will limit components because of the under 5 age group. Would you consider 5-12 as your target age group?

Answer: The stated target age group of 4-9 reflects the ages in our youth programs, primary users of the play equipment. We understand that most structures are designed for age groups of 2-5 or 5-12 years old, however we are looking for a creative way to combine features that would be appropriate for our target age group of 4-9 years old.
Question #3
No budget has been expressed, is there a target budget?

Answer:  As a general practice we do not include budget information in the bid/proposal documents.
Question #4
Is the structure to only include the elements described in the RFP?

Answer:  The play elements described in the RFP are the primary elements we would like included in the designs.  Secondary elements can be included if they enhance the overall design.
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